Sequence Number: 04-34-20 File Date: 4/24/2020

Cancellation of Rulemaking Hearing Form

Agency/Board/Commission:	Environment and Conservation	
Division:	State Park Operations	
Contact Person:	Will Kerby	
Address:	William R. Snodgrass Tennessee Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 2nd Floor Nashville, Tennessee	
Zip:	37243	
Phone:	(615) 532-0497	
Email:	will.kerby@tn.gov	

Cancelled Hearing Location(s) (for additional locations, copy and paste table)

Address 1:	This meeting will be held by electronically by WebEx. You may join by going to this link: https://tngov.webex.com/tngov/j.php?MTID=mcd63e7099100c6dd3eef902cc613ae3d		
	Meeting number (access code):		
	618 238 604		
	Meeting password:		
	rKyAf3JM46c		
Address 2:	Join by phone		
	+1-415-655-0003		
	Global call-in numbers are available online at:		
	https://tngov.webex.com/tngov/globalcallin.php?MTID=m031bfd0601f3916472d2a3c60a4da915		
City:			
Zip:			
Hearing Date:	06/01/2020		
Hearing Time:	10:00 AM <u>X_CST/CDTEST/EDT</u>		

This cancellation refers to the following Notice of Rulemaking Hearing:

Cancelled Rulemaking Hearing Sequence Number:	04-16-20	

Cancelled Rulemaking Hearing File Date: 04/09/2020

Additional Hearing Cancellation Information:

This hearing will be reset for June 15, 2020, by separate filing to be heard by Webex hearing only if physical congregating in groups of 10 or more persons is prohibited by Executive Order or social distancing phase-in guidance issued by Governor Lee. Otherwise the hearing will be held in person.

Date:	April 24, 2020
Signature:	ALDE .
Name of Officer:	Michael D. Driver
Title of Officer:	Senior Associate Counsel

RECEIVED 2020 APR 24 AM 11:07 SECRETARY OF STATE PUBLICATIONS